




Sebastian Büser

K'rrik, Son of Yawgmoth

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Animate Dead

1 Arcane Signet

1 Asmodeus the Archfiend

1 Balthor the Defiled

1 Beseech the Mirror

1 Beseech the Queen

1 Bitter Triumph

1 Blinkmoth Nexus

1 Blood Celebrant

1 Blood Pet

1 Bolas's Citadel

1 Braids, Arisen Nightmare

1 Buried Alive

1 Cabal Ritual

1 Cavern of Souls

1 Chainer, Dementia Master

1 Chrome Mox

1 Corpse Dance

1 Crystal Vein

1 Culling the Weak

1 Dance of the Dead

1 Dark Ritual

1 Dauthi Voidwalker

1 Demonic Tutor

1 Diabolic Intent

1 Diabolic Tutor

1 Dimir House Guard

1 Dismember

1 Entomb

1 Fellwar Stone

1 Final Parting

1 Fleshwrither

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Grasp of Darkness

1 Gray Merchant of Asphodel

1 Grim Monolith

1 Grim Tutor

1 Heartless Summoning

1 Hoarding Broodlord

1 Imperial Seal

1 Inkmoth Nexus

1 Jet Medallion

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Lake of the Dead

1 Lively Dirge

1 Lotus Petal

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Vault

1 Manifold Key

1 Mastermind's Acquisition

1 Mox Amber

1 Mox Opal

1 Mutavault

1 Necromancy

1 Necropotence

1 Necrotic Ooze

1 Nykthos, Shrine to Nyx

1 Orcish Bowmasters

1 Peer into the Abyss

1 Pestilence

1 Phyrexian Tower

1 Praetor's Grasp

1 Putrid Imp

1 Rain of Filth

1 Razaketh, the Foulblooded

1 Reanimate

1 Sacrifice

1 Saw in Half

1 Shallow Grave

1 Sheoldred, the Apocalypse

1 Skirge Familiar

1 Sol Ring

16 Swamp

1 Talon Gates of Madara

1 Toxic Deluge

1 Unmarked Grave

1 Urza's Saga

1 Vampiric Tutor

1 Victim of Night

1 Vile Entomber

1 Vilis, Broker of Blood

1 Voltaic Key

1 Yawgmoth's Will



Robin Bürhaus

Ishai, Ojutai Dragonspeaker // Jeska, Thrice 

Reborn

1 Adarkar Wastes

1 An Offer You Can't Refuse

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Arcane Signet

1 Arid Mesa

1 Auriok Salvagers

1 Barrin, Master Wizard

1 Battlefield Forge

1 Brain Freeze

1 Chain of Vapor

1 Chrome Mox

1 City of Brass

1 Command Tower

1 Counterspell

1 Cyclonic Rift

1 Deflecting Swat

1 Dispel

1 Dockside Extortionist

1 Dragon's Rage Channeler

1 Dramatic Reversal

1 Drannith Magistrate

1 Enlightened Tutor

1 Esper Sentinel

1 Exotic Orchard

1 Fellwar Stone

1 Fierce Guardianship

1 Fiery Islet

1 Flooded Strand

1 Flusterstorm

1 Forbidden Orchard

1 Force of Negation

1 Force of Will

1 Gamble

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Gitaxian Probe

1 Grand Abolisher

1 Grim Monolith

1 Hallowed Fountain

1 Imperial Recruiter

1 Intuition

1 Island

1 Isochron Scepter

1 Jeska's Will

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Lion's Eye Diamond

1 Lotus Petal

1 Mana Confluence

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Drain

1 Mana Vault

1 Mental Misstep

1 Minamo, School at Water's Edge

1 Mindbreak Trap

1 Miscast

1 Misty Rainforest

1 Mountain

1 Mox Amber

1 Mox Opal

1 Muddle the Mixture

1 Mystic Remora

1 Mystical Tutor

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Pact of Negation

1 Path to Exile

1 Phyrexian Metamorph

1 Plains

1 Prismatic Vista

1 Pyroblast

1 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

1 Ranger-Captain of Eos

1 Red Elemental Blast

1 Rhystic Study

1 Sacred Foundry

1 Scalding Tarn

1 Sea of Clouds

1 Serra Ascendant

1 Sevinne's Reclamation

1 Shivan Reef

1 Silence

1 Smothering Tithe

1 Sol Ring

1 Spectator Seating

1 Spellseeker

1 Steam Vents

1 Strix Serenade

1 Swan Song

1 Swords to Plowshares

1 Talisman of Conviction

1 Talisman of Creativity

1 Talisman of Progress

1 The One Ring

1 Training Center

1 Underworld Breach

1 Urza's Saga

1 Volcanic Fallout

1 Wheel of Fortune

1 Windfall

1 Wooded Foothills



Dennis Jühlen

Korvold, Fae-Cursed King 

1 Abrupt Decay

1 Ad Nauseam

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Animate Dead

1 Arcane Signet

1 Arid Mesa

1 Assassin's Trophy

1 Autumn's Veil

1 Badlands

1 Bayou

1 Birds of Paradise

1 Blood Crypt

1 Bloodstained Mire

1 Boseiju, Who Endures

1 Cabal Ritual

1 Chain of Smog

1 Chrome Mox

1 Chthonian Nightmare

1 City of Brass

1 Command Tower

1 Crop Rotation

1 Crystal Vein

1 Culling Ritual

1 Culling the Weak

1 Dark Ritual

1 Deathrite Shaman

1 Defense Grid

1 Deflecting Swat

1 Delighted Halfling

1 Demonic Tutor

1 Diabolic Intent

1 Dockside Extortionist

1 Dosan the Falling Leaf

1 Eldritch Evolution

1 Elves of Deep Shadow

1 Elvish Spirit Guide

1 Emergence Zone

1 Entomb

1 Fellwar Stone

1 Final Fortune

1 Finale of Devastation

1 Gamble

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Gemstone Mine

1 Grim Monolith

1 Grinding Station

1 Ignoble Hierarch

1 Imperial Seal

1 Invasion of Ikoria

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Lion's Eye Diamond

1 Lotus Petal

1 Mana Confluence

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Vault

1 Marsh Flats

1 Mayhem Devil

1 Misty Rainforest

1 Mox Diamond

1 Mox Opal

1 Necropotence

1 Noxious Revival

1 Nurturing Peatland

1 Orcish Bowmasters

1 Overgrown Tomb

1 Polluted Delta

1 Praetor's Grasp

1 Pyroblast

1 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

1 Rain of Filth

1 Raucous Theater

1 Reanimate

1 Red Elemental Blast

1 Rending Volley

1 Rite of Flame

1 Ruthless Technomancer

1 Scalding Tarn

1 Simian Spirit Guide

1 Skirk Prospector

1 Sol Ring

1 Stomping Ground

1 Taiga

1 Tainted Pact

1 Talisman of Indulgence

1 Talisman of Resilience

1 Tinder Wall

1 Underworld Breach

1 Unearth

1 Vampiric Tutor

1 Veil of Summer

1 Verdant Catacombs

1 Vexing Bauble

1 Wheel of Fortune

1 Wheel of Misfortune

1 Windswept Heath

1 Wishclaw Talisman

1 Witherbloom Apprentice

1 Wooded Foothills

1 Worldly Tutor



Felix Volbert

Najeela, the Blade-Blossom

1 Ad Nauseam

1 Arcane Signet

1 Arid Mesa

1 Birds of Paradise

1 Blood Crypt

1 Bloodstained Mire

1 Brain Freeze

1 Breeding Pool

1 Chain of Vapor

1 Chrome Mox

1 City of Brass

1 Command Tower

1 Culling Ritual

1 Culling the Weak

1 Cyclonic Rift

1 Dark Ritual

1 Deathrite Shaman

1 Deflecting Swat

1 Demonic Consultation

1 Demonic Tutor

1 Derevi, Empyrial Tactician

1 Diabolic Intent

1 Dockside Extortionist

1 Eladamri's Call

1 Eldritch Evolution

1 Elvish Spirit Guide

1 Enlightened Tutor

1 Esper Sentinel

1 Exotic Orchard

1 Fellwar Stone

1 Fierce Guardianship

1 Final Fortune

1 Flooded Strand

1 Flusterstorm

1 Forbidden Orchard

1 Force of Will

1 Gamble

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Gitaxian Probe

1 Godless Shrine

1 Grand Abolisher

1 Hallowed Fountain

1 Ignoble Hierarch

1 Imperial Seal

1 Intuition

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Kutzil, Malamet Exemplar

1 Lion's Eye Diamond

1 Lotus Petal

1 Mana Confluence

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Vault

1 Marsh Flats

1 Mental Misstep

1 Mindbreak Trap

1 Mnemonic Betrayal

1 Mox Opal

1 Mystic Remora

1 Mystical Tutor

1 Neoform

1 Noble Hierarch

1 Overgrown Tomb

1 Pact of Negation

1 Phantasmal Image

1 Polluted Delta

1 Ragavan, Nimble Pilferer

1 Ranger-Captain of Eos

1 Red Elemental Blast

1 Reflecting Pool

1 Rhystic Study

1 Rite of Flame

1 Sacred Foundry

1 Samut, Vizier of Naktamun

1 Sevinne's Reclamation

1 Silence

1 Simian Spirit Guide

1 Snap

1 Sol Ring

1 Steam Vents

1 Stomping Ground

1 Summoner's Pact

1 Swan Song

1 Tainted Pact

1 Tarnished Citadel

1 Temple Garden

1 Thassa's Oracle

1 The One Ring

1 Tinder Wall

1 Training Center

1 Undergrowth Stadium

1 Underworld Breach

1 Vampiric Tutor

1 Vault of Champions

1 Verdant Catacombs

1 Watery Grave

1 Windswept Heath

1 Wishclaw Talisman

1 Worldly Tutor

1 Yavimaya Coast



Tom Schweizer

Urza, Lord High Artificer 

1 Aether Spellbomb

1 An Offer You Can't Refuse

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Arcum's Astrolabe

1 Back to Basics

1 Blast Zone

1 Blue Elemental Blast

1 Brainstorm

1 Cavern of Souls

1 Cephalid Coliseum

1 Chrome Mox

1 Copy Artifact

1 Counterbalance

1 Counterspell

1 Cyclonic Rift

1 Dig Through Time

1 Disruptor Flute

1 Dramatic Reversal

1 Echo of Eons

1 Emergence Zone

1 Everflowing Chalice

1 Fabricate

1 Fierce Guardianship

1 Flooded Strand

1 Flusterstorm

1 Force of Negation

1 Force of Will

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Gitaxian Probe

1 Grim Monolith

1 Hullbreaker Horror

1 Imposter Mech

1 Inventors' Fair

1 Isochron Scepter

1 Jeweled Amulet

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Lotus Petal

1 Machine Over Matter

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Drain

1 Mana Vault

1 March of Swirling Mist

1 Mental Misstep

1 Merchant Scroll

1 Minamo, School at Water's Edge

1 Mishra's Bauble

1 Misty Rainforest

1 Mox Opal

1 Muddle the Mixture

1 Mystic Remora

1 Mystical Tutor

1 Narset's Reversal

1 Narset, Parter of Veils

1 Otawara, Soaring City

1 Pact of Negation

1 Personal Tutor

1 Pithing Needle

1 Polluted Delta

1 Polymorph

1 Ponder

1 Power Artifact

1 Prismatic Vista

1 Proteus Staff

1 Recurring Insight

1 Resculpt

1 Rhystic Study

1 Sapphire Medallion

1 Saprazzan Skerry

1 Scalding Tarn

1 Sensei's Divining Top

1 Sink into Stupor // Soporific Springs

12 Snow-Covered Island

1 Sol Ring

1 Solve the Equation

1 Static Orb

1 Swan Song

1 Tezzeret the Seeker

1 The One Ring

1 The Tabernacle at Pendrell Vale

1 Torpor Orb

1 Transmute Artifact

1 Trinisphere

1 Urza's Saga

1 War Room

1 Wasteland

1 Whir of Invention

1 Windfall

1 Winter Orb



Sebastian Bothe

Rocco, Cabaretti Caterer

1 Abeyance

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Annie Joins Up

1 Arcane Signet

1 Archivist of Oghma

1 Arid Mesa

1 Avacyn's Pilgrim

1 Aven Mindcensor

1 Birds of Paradise

1 Birthing Pod

1 Bloom Tender

1 Bountiful Promenade

1 Bridgeworks Battle

1 Brushland

1 Chord of Calling

1 Chrome Mox

1 City of Brass

1 Cloudstone Curio

1 Command Tower

1 Cragcrown Pathway

1 Dauntless Dismantler

1 Deafening Silence

1 Deflecting Swat

1 Delayed Blast Fireball

1 Delighted Halfling

1 Destiny Spinner

1 Drannith Magistrate

1 Eladamri's Call

1 Eldritch Evolution

1 Elvish Mystic

1 Elvish Spirit Guide

1 Emergence Zone

1 Enlightened Tutor

1 Esper Sentinel

1 Eternal Witness

1 Exotic Orchard

1 Faeburrow Elder

1 Fallaji Wayfarer

1 Felidar Guardian

1 Fellwar Stone

1 Flamescroll Celebrant

1 Food Chain

1 Gemstone Caverns

1 Ghostfire Slice

1 Grand Abolisher

1 High Noon

1 Horizon Canopy

1 Hyrax Tower Scout

1 Imperial Recruiter

1 Inspiring Vantage

1 Invasion of Ikoria

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Karmic Guide

1 Karplusan Forest

1 Kiki-Jiki, Mirror Breaker

1 Kutzil, Malamet Exemplar

1 Last Chance

1 Lotus Petal

1 Mana Confluence

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Vault

1 Manglehorn

1 Mossfire Valley

1 Nature's Claim

1 Plains

1 Pyroblast

1 Ranger-Captain of Eos

1 Razorverge Thicket

1 Red Elemental Blast

1 Sacred Foundry

1 Scalding Tarn

1 Silence

1 Simian Spirit Guide

1 Skyclave Apparition

1 Smothering Tithe

1 Sol Ring

1 Spectator Seating

1 Spire Garden

1 Spire of Industry

1 Squee, the Immortal

1 Stomping Ground

1 Sunscorched Divide

1 Swords to Plowshares

1 Talisman of Conviction

1 Talisman of Impulse

1 Temple Garden

1 Temur Sabertooth

1 Tibalt's Trickery

1 Tinder Wall

1 Trouble in Pairs

1 Veil of Summer

1 Verdant Catacombs

1 Vivien on the Hunt

1 Wild Growth

1 Windswept Heath

1 Wirewood Symbiote

1 Witty Roastmaster

1 Worldly Tutor

1 Yavimaya, Cradle of Growth



Jonas Mölle

Slicer, Hired Muscle 

1 Alexios, Deimos of Kosmos

1 Ancient Tomb

1 Anger of the Gods

1 Beamtown Beatstick

1 Bedlam

1 Blood Moon

1 Bone Saw

1 Bonesplitter

1 Brotherhood's End

1 Built to Smash

1 Buried Ruin

1 Call of the Full Moon

1 Cavern of Souls

1 Champion's Helm

1 Chrome Mox

1 Cliffhaven Kitesail

1 Commander's Plate

1 Crystal Vein

1 Deflecting Swat

1 Demonic Ruckus

1 Desperate Ritual

1 Destructive Urge

1 Dockside Extortionist

1 Draconic Destiny

1 Dueling Rapier

1 Errantry

1 Faithless Looting

1 Gamble

1 Hammer of Nazahn

1 Hero's Blade

1 Inventor's Axe

1 Irencrag Feat

1 Jeska, Thrice Reborn

1 Jeska's Will

1 Jeweled Lotus

1 Lost Jitte

1 Lotus Petal

1 Madcap Skills

1 Magus of the Moon

1 Mana Crypt

1 Mana Vault

1 Mirran Banesplitter

1 Monstrous Rage

26 Mountain

1 O-Naginata

1 Planar Chaos

1 Powerbalance

1 Pyretic Ritual

1 Pyroblast

1 Red Elemental Blast

1 Ricochet Trap

1 Rite of Flame

1 Ruination

1 Sai of the Shinobi

1 Shuko

1 Siege Smash

1 Simian Spirit Guide

1 Skeleton Key

1 Sol Ring

1 Static Orb

1 Sword of the Animist

1 Tenza, Godo's Maul

1 The One Ring

1 Tibalt's Trickery

1 Tilonalli's Crown

1 Titan's Strength

1 Trailblazer's Boots

1 Tyrite Sanctum

1 Umezawa's Jitte

1 Unleash Fury

1 Urza's Saga

1 Welding Jar

1 Wyll's Reversal

1 Zephyr Boots


